T O W N O F

Your Tax Dollars Help

Realize Our ViSiOn: HALTON HILLS

“The Town of Halton Hills is a growing, nature-rich community that is proud of its small-town
feel and urban rural mix where all people feel welcomed, safe, and connected. Council’s
mission is to efficiently provide services that foster a higher quality of life for residents,
making Halton Hills a desirable place to live, work and invest.”

Mayor Ann Lawlor

2025 COUNCIL PRIORITIES

Your Council aims to deliver services and manage shared assets while holding these values: integrity and honesty, transparency and
accessibility, respect and care, effective stewardship, and connectivity.

Infrastructure & Natural Areas
Asset Management & Heritage

Thriving
Economy

* Ensure resilient * Increase access to parks,
infrastructure natural areas & green
* Ensure assets, & ofolelH
infrastructure align Protect & enhance
with growth biodiversity, watershed,
* Improve road safety Niagara Escarpment
Preserve built &
natural heritage

* Expedite employment
land development

* Attract & retain businesses

* Support agricultural
businesses

Town of Halton Hills

The taxes the Town collects are split between the municipality, Halton Region (and Halton Regional Police Services) and the boards
of education. The Town of Halton Hills receives 50.4% of every tax dollar to deliver services such as parks and recreation, roads,
planning and library.

Halton Regional Police Services (HRPS)
The police budget is approved by Halton Region Council. In Halton Hills, the police operate out of 10 Division in Acton and 11
Division in Georgetown. The police work in enforcement, crime and education.

Boards of Education

Residents choose to which school board (public or catholic) they wish to direct their taxes. The tax rate is set by the Provincial Ministry
of Finance. The Town collects the taxes on behalf of the Ontario Ministry of Education which then allocates the funds to the school
boards. Education taxes have not increased since 2020.
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HOW DO WE COMPARE?

2024 Residential Property Tax Comparison per $100,000

current value property assessment
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Guelph Property taxes (general levy & special levies)
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Milton

Oakville

Ann Lawlor Clark Somerville Jane Fogal Alex Hilson Michael Albano

Mayor Wards 1 & 2 Wards 3 & 4 Ward 1 Ward 1
905-873-2600, x2342 905-703-6388 905-877-5806 905-691-9899 519-853-3465
mayor@haltonhills.ca ClarkS@haltonhills.ca JaneF@haltonhills.ca aHilson@haltonhills.ca mAlbano@haltonhills.ca

Town of Halton Hills
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Jason Brass Matt Kindbom Chantal Garneau
Ward 2 Ward 2 Ward 3
416-605-2978 905-691-2405 905-691-7814
iBrass@haltonhills.ca mkindbom@haltonhills.ca cGarneau@haltonhills.ca WARD 2 WARD 3
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Ron Norris Bob Inglis D’Arcy Keene
Ward 3 Ward 4 Ward 4
905-875-7482 905-703-1714 905-875-7467

rNorris@haltonhills.ca BobInglis@haltonhills.ca dKeene@haltonhills.ca



